# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media Corporation of Singapore Pte Ltd		05/13/2004	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MediaCorp Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Caldecott Broadcast Centre	
Internal Address:	Andrew Road	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	299939	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76374640	
Registration Number:	2768337	MEDIACORP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01929.0021-00000

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Finnegan, Henderson Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

TRADEMARK 900010337 REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0232 \$65.00 7637

059% dO

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan A. Raynes			
Total Attachments: 1 source=0004068 copy#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0233 Company No: 199201312E

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that MEDIA CORPORATION OF SINGAPORE PTE LTD incorporated under the Companies Act on 12/03/1992 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to MEDIACORP PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 13/05/2004.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 14/05/2004.

MRS NG-LOU GEOK CHOO ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA) SINGAPORE

ACRA STREET TO S

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

DIRECTOR / SECRETARY

REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0234